

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ENTERTAINMENT AI, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 6:56 O`CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:42 O`CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEEP MARKETS HOLDINGS, INC." TO "ENTERTAINMENT AI, INC.", FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:12 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "ENTERTAINMENT AI, INC.".



Authentication: 203430815 Date: 08-19-19

5704263 8100H SR# 20196582110

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:11 PM 03/04/2015
FILED 06:56 PM 03/04/2015
SRV 150315854 - 5704263 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

- First: The name of this Corporation is Deep Markets Holdings, Inc.
- Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at
 <u>2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400</u> Street, in the City of <u>Wilmington</u>
 County of <u>New Castle</u> Zip Code <u>19808</u>. The registered agent in
 charge thereof is <u>Corporation Service Company</u>

Third: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

- Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is

 1000
 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of

 .0001
 per share.
- Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:
 - Name Andreas Coppi

Mailing Address 19 Whitney Avenue

N	ew	Ha	ven,	CT	

• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this 4 day of March , A.D. 20 15 .

BY: Incorporator)

NAME: Andreas Coppi

(type or print)

Zip Code 06510

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes and/or for failure to file a complete annual report, now desires to procure a revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is DEEP MARKETS HOLDINGS, INC.

and, if different, the name under which the corporation was originally incorporated

2. The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at
251 Little Falls Drive (street),
in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle
Zip Code 19808. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
whom process against this Corporation may be served is Corporation Service Company

3. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in Delaware was 03/04/2015

4. The corporation desiring to be revived and so reviving its certificate of incorporation was organized under the laws of this State.

5. The corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its charter until the <u>1st</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D. <u>2018</u>, at which time its charter became inoperative and void for non-payment of taxes and/or failure to file a complete annual report and the certificate for revival is filed by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

BY: Patrick DeSouza

Authorized Officer

Name: Patrick Desouza, President Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:42 PM 11/30/2018 FILED 02:42 PM 11/30/2018 SR 20187899689 - File Number 5704263

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

Deep Markets Holdings, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" & "Second" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

First: The name of this Corporation is Entertainment AI, Inc.

Second: Its registered office in the state of Delaware is to be located at 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle Zip Code 19801. The registered agent in charge thereof is InCorp Services, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this <u>29th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>18</u>.

eSouza

Authorized Officer Title: President

Name: Patrick Desouza Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 12/04/2018 FILED 11:12 AM 12/04/2018 SR 20187944615 - File Number 5704263